

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for CRMP NO..... IN SLP (Cr1) No(s).5846/2005

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects regarding filing of Vakalatnama and appearance after taking no objection certificate within two weeks.

List the matter on 7-08-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar