

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Crmp No. In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5846/2005

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 20/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr. P. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner but "no objection certificate" from the prior counsel has not been filed. He is therefore directed to file "no objection" certificate expeditiously.

List the matter on 18.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar