

:
ITEM NO.123

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5846/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2004 in CRLMC No. 1772/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, learned counsel, represented for the State of Kerala in place of Mr. K.R. Shashiprabhu as the standing counsel. "No Objection Certificate" from the earlier counsel is not required in this matter. List the matter before the Court.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar