

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI. M.P. Nos. 24774 and 24775 of 2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).5846/2005

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Considering the delay of 393 days in filing the application for restoration of the Special Leave Petition, I am not inclined to condone the delay.

Prayers for condonation of delay as well as for restoration of the Special Leave Petition are rejected.

The applications are, accordingly, dismissed.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Kalyani Gupta)  
| | Court Master

|